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Thor Lake Rare Earth Element Project - Avalon Rare Metals Inc.

Agenda

9:00 am
9:15 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm
4:45 pm

5:00 pm

Technical Meeting Agenda

Tree of Peace, Yellowknife

Tuesday August 14th, 2012

Introduction

Avalon presentation

Health break

Questions and responses on presentation

Lunch break (lunch not provided)

Nechalacho site water quality objectives, water management and treatment
Health break

Nechalacho site water quality objectives, water management and treatment
Review of tasks for developer or parties

Adjourn

Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board

Box 938, #200 Scotia Centre 5102-50th Avenue Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N7 Phone 867-766-7050 Fax 867-766-7074 'Toll Free 1-866-912-3472



Thor Lake Rare Earth Element Project - Avalon Rare Metals Inc.

Agenda

9:00 am

9:15 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm
4:45 pm

5:00 pm

Technical Meeting Agenda

Tree of Peace, Yellowknife

Wednesday August 15th, 2012

Introduction
e Follow-up from previous day

Nechalacho site water quality objectives, water management and treatment
Health break

Hydrometallurgical Plant and water quality

Lunch break (lunch not provided)

Hydrometallurgical Plant and water quality

Health break

Fish and fish habitat

Review of tasks for developer or parties

Adjourn



Thor Lake Rare Earth Element Project - Avalon Rare Metals Inc.

Agenda

9:00 am

9:15 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:45 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm
3:45 pm
4:45 pm

5:00 pm

Technical Meeting Agenda

Tree of Peace, Yellowknife

Thursday August 16th, 2012

Introduction
e Follow-up from previous day

SARA species, waterfowl and other wildlife

Health break

SARA species, waterfowl and other wildlife

Lunch break (lunch not provided)

SARA species, waterfowl and other wildlife

Accidents and Malfunctions

Health break

Mine waste management, waste rock and tailings, both sites
Closure and reclamation, both sites

Review of tasks for developer or parties

Adjourn



Thor Lake Rare Earth Element Project - Avalon Rare Metals Inc.

Agenda

9:00 am

9:15 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

11:15am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:45 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm
4:30 pm

5:00 pm

Technical Meeting Agenda

Tree of Peace, Yellowknife

Friday August 17th, 2012

Introduction
e Follow-up from previous day

Air emissions, both sites
Health break
Air emissions, both sites

Socio-economic issues
e Training, employment, procurement

Lunch break (lunch not provided)

Socio-economic issues
e Training, employment, procurement

Socio-economic issues
e Culture, language, way of life

Health break

Socio-economic issues
e C(Culture, language, way of life

Archaeological and heritage resources and other issues
Review of tasks for developer or parties

Adjourn



