

EA1011-001

Thor Lake Rare Earth Element Project - Avalon Rare Metals Inc.

Technical Meeting Agenda

Tree of Peace, Yellowknife

Tuesday August 14th, 2012

Agenda

9:00 am	Introduction
9:15 am	Avalon presentation
10:30 am	Health break
10:45 am	Questions and responses on presentation
12:00 pm	Lunch break (lunch not provided)
1:00 pm	Nechalacho site water quality objectives, water management and treatment
2:30 pm	Health break
2:45 pm	Nechalacho site water quality objectives, water management and treatment
4:45 pm	Review of tasks for developer or parties
5:00 pm	Adjourn



Thor Lake Rare Earth Element Project - Avalon Rare Metals Inc.

Technical Meeting Agenda

Tree of Peace, Yellowknife

Wednesday August 15th, 2012

<u>Agenda</u>

9:00 am	Introduction • Follow-up from previous day
9:15 am	Nechalacho site water quality objectives, water management and treatment
10:30 am	Health break
10:45 am	Hydrometallurgical Plant and water quality
12:00 pm	Lunch break (lunch not provided)
1:00 pm	Hydrometallurgical Plant and water quality
2:30 pm	Health break
2:45 pm	Fish and fish habitat
4:45 pm	Review of tasks for developer or parties
5:00 pm	Adjourn



Thor Lake Rare Earth Element Project - Avalon Rare Metals Inc.

Technical Meeting Agenda

Tree of Peace, Yellowknife

Thursday August 16th, 2012

<u>Agenda</u>

9:00 am	Introduction • Follow-up from previous day
9:15 am	SARA species, waterfowl and other wildlife
10:30 am	Health break
10:45 am	SARA species, waterfowl and other wildlife
12:00 pm	Lunch break (lunch not provided)
1:00 pm	SARA species, waterfowl and other wildlife
1:45 pm	Accidents and Malfunctions
2:30 pm	Health break
2:45 pm	Mine waste management, waste rock and tailings, both sites
3:45 pm	Closure and reclamation, both sites
4:45 pm	Review of tasks for developer or parties
5:00 pm	Adjourn



Thor Lake Rare Earth Element Project - Avalon Rare Metals Inc.

Technical Meeting Agenda

Tree of Peace, Yellowknife

Friday August 17th, 2012

<u>Agenda</u>

9:00 am	Introduction • Follow-up from previous day
9:15 am	Air emissions, both sites
10:30 am	Health break
10:45 am	Air emissions, both sites
11:15 am	Socio-economic issues • Training, employment, procurement
12:00 pm	Lunch break (lunch not provided)
1:00 pm	Socio-economic issues • Training, employment, procurement
1:45 pm	Socio-economic issues • Culture, language, way of life
2:45 pm	Health break
3:00 pm	Socio-economic issues • Culture, language, way of life
3:30 pm	Archaeological and heritage resources and other issues
4:30 pm	Review of tasks for developer or parties
5:00 pm	Adjourn